
c 
RESOLUTION 

APPROPRIATION TO THE SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 

, WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided additional allocations for JOBS 
Administration Pass Thru, In-Home Services (Companion), AFDC Working and Transitional 
Day-Care, AFDC Education and Training JOBS/Non-JOBS, AFDC-Foster Care, Special 
Needs Adoption services; and 

WHEREAS, sufficient local matching funds are available in Fringe Benefits ($3,563), and Title XX 
Services ($2,252). 

• NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, 
· hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments: 

Revenues: 

Revenues from the Commonwealth 

Expenditures: 

JOBS Administration 
In-Home Services 
AFDC Working 
Transitional Day-Care 
AFDC-Educationffraining JOBS 
AFDC-Education!Training Non-JOBS 
AFDC-Foster Care 
Special Needs Adoption 
Title XX Services 
Fringes 

Total 

David B. Norman 
Clerk to the Board 

SUPERVISOR 

$41.651.00 

3,000.00 
3,477.00 

10,954.00 
7,302.00 
3,000.00 

14,941.00 
1,792.00 
3,000.00 

(2,252.00) 
(3.563.00) 

VOTE 

EDWARDS AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James ~t}H~ounty, Virginia, this 6\n~ay of March, 
1995. 
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