## RESOLUTION

## APPROPRIATION TO THE SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided additional allocations for JOBS Administration Pass Thru, In-Home Services (Companion), AFDC Working and Transitional Day-Care, AFDC Education and Training JOBS/Non-JOBS, AFDC-Foster Care, Special Needs Adoption services; and

WHEREAS, sufficient local matching funds are available in Fringe Benefits (\$3,563), and Title XX Services (\$2,252).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments:

## Revenues:

Revenues from the Commonwealth

Expenditures:	
JOBS Administration	3,000.00
In-Home Services	3,477.00
AFDC Working	10,954.00
Transitional Day-Care	7,302.00
AFDC-Education/Training JOBS	3,000.00
AFDC-Education/Training Non-JOBS	14,941.00
AFDC-Foster Care	1,792.00
Special Needs Adoption	3,000.00
Title XX Services	(2,252.00)
Fringes	(3,563.00)
Total	<u>\$.41,651.00</u>

Perry M. DePue

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

David B. Norman

SUPERVISOR

\$41,651.00

Clerk to the Board

**EDWARDS** 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 6th day of March,

1995.

mid-year.res